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Division No..1 . 7 Qrigionsl. Permit No.BO. ... County of....2cugias

Inlargement #1080
L 5
Pexmit Application NOT%%}:H

‘Proof of Appropriation of Water

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws of Qregon for 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board

thereunder.)

]./") - Py
From .. B88T Creek Tribuary of _Elk Creek
J. Neme .. The Draim Fater Compemy
‘ Jottage Grove, Cregon.
DL o 6 oY # 0  ( 2 L = T OO U U OO D OO U SURS
3. For what purpose is water used"Eﬁrﬁﬁt@n»f’ewermlddﬁmmwlﬁ‘ljf’g)
{(For the City of Draid]  (Municipal Suppiy)
4. Did you begin the actual eonstruetion of the....... Drain Water Company pipe. lineRiel
(or other distributing werks deseribed in said permit), on or before.duly £2. 1910 vea. . ?
5. Give the date of completion of such eonstruction work ...July. lset.. 3842
6. When was all the water completely applied to the proposed use?. ... August lsE.1812
7. ;f‘hg degeription of land given below corresponds to that foﬁ‘ld};in yvour permit covering land

to be #rigated, or if for other purposes, the place of use. In the Blank column on the right,
headed “Nof agres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres y¥u have irrigafed in each

of the tracts deschibed
! | . " No. A
- | - ! y No. Acres 0. Acres
Tp. ‘I Bg. Seec. Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit Actually Irrigated
Int&k@‘ located within WL v
225 t.g.u. | EEZ2E D Tt o SO SRR




12.

13.

If the dimensions of your diteh or dam do not correspond to those deseribed in your permit,
state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing

works) .10 dnech intaks | 10-=-B8---znd Sinch line to city of Drain

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

......... Flevation of dntake ahove shorage reservoir 60 feehe .

If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any

other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use. ..

Munieipal use £or 0y 0 Qrairl e e

depose and say tha? I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

/ N
— o
\%&g&d .
(Notarial Seal) : o

Subsecribed and sworn to before me 't'his-_.._._‘g_g___._,day of... L Ui ... S , 1914




AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

We,=. Geos . Lea = = = = = ~ ~ ang - -Welcome Hubbell- - = - =

, being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative
original;

to proof of appropriation of water underaPermit No..850 : that we and each of us have

been over and upon each tract deseribed in said proof and from such personal inspection, have

knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been

constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria-

tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge

and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

(Notarial Seal) ¢ S Notary Pubhc for Oregon.

REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO STATE WATER BOARD
By Representative Taking Proof.
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Cotober 13, 1958 Joip

donorable e Co Jhipple
Layor

ity of Lroin

Lpoin, vre on

lear VMoyor chipple:s

It has been brousht to our attention that the City of Iz in hes
started eonstracticn of o 22,000,000 gollon regulotion recezxvelr,
loeated on o midehill above o County Load rnd severnl residences. n
the event of oiruciural foilure exbtensive proneriy domege ~wméd posaible
loso of lifc vould resuli. : . "\

This lettur is to cdvice you that in proceeding vith this vork-
you are in viclobion of CRG §10.350, (ubsection 1, which roods as
foliowsy 3y rersor, Yird or private or mupiciysl corporation sheldl
construct ony Ganm, dike, or other hydroulic ciructure or vorks, the
feilure of which bhe Jtate Ingineer finds would yesult in drmage 1o
life or properiy, unless the Jtote .ngineer hus made on excmingstion of
the site cnd of the »lons ond specifications tnd other fexturos involved
in the comstruction of such works, and has npproved them in wwriting.™

You azre hereby divected to cesge vork on this structure mnd thet
o Turther conotructicn :ork io to bo undertaken or com-leted until luns
and specificctions hove been approved, in writing, by this offic.,

Very truly yours,

Lewis . Stenloy
rheto inglnely
eI Gemb

ces re Vo ke Thomas
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113
February 27, 1947

Hr; Herbert W, Lombsrd
Attorney at Lew
Cottage Grove, Oregon

Desr Mr. Loubtsrd:

In reply to your letter of FPebruary 20, in which you incuire
reletive to vights covering use of unter in the City of Dredin, I
sn enclosing n copy of our lecter of Februsry li.

The rights described in this letter ape the oniy rights I e=n
£ind of vrecord in this office covering use in Drain. B

Yours very truly,

CHAS. B. STRICKLIN
State Englineer

By
) %é XK. Humpkrsy, Aszsisiont

EKl:ve
Enc.
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PHONE 94

Herbert W. TLombard

ATTORNEY AT LAW
COTTAGE GROVE, OREGON 'i 3

February 20, 1947 1o oF¥ -

i AE T
{Z‘EL—%MV,.:J { 2 55_-!;1" ':
FER 24 1947
State Engineer STAYE 2L & Z0%
Salem, Oregon _ SILEN ¢ y

Dear gir:

Would you kindly advise me as to wheghe¥® o hot -
the C:Lty of Drain holds any water right on what
is known as Billy Creek, a tributary of Elk Creek,
or on Bear Creek and its tributarias of Bil 1y
Creek or ®lk Creek. Or dces the City of Drain
hold any other water rights for municipal water
purnoses?

Thanking you for this information, T am

Very truly you

HEWBART W. LOMBARD,
City Attorney for Drain

HWL: jg
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tebruary 14, 1947

ity of Drain
Jrzin, Oregon

Gentlament ' . LTTBe !L, Le Co Applegais
Gity Bacorder

in reply to your letter of February 12, this will sdvise
you that rights are of record in ithiz offlece covering use of waisr from
Resr Jreak 1y fallows:

& r*wr;v confirmed by o cevtificats racorded im the nsms
of the Drain Wsisr Company on Puge 711, State Hscord of

Water Light Certificates; covaring the use of 7¢0 c.f.g,

for mandleipal supply with 2 riort ty of June 1, 1909,

A right in the nams of Ursdn Vatsr Company, Tecorded oun
page 1301, dtate decord of Mater Rignt Tertificstes,
covaring use of 2.0 o la8e for muniein:l use with a
oriority of J{mr'”v 17, 191,

The rights deseribod sbove oo in &3:}" stending wecordiog
ta our racords ' : o

inpy truly youra,
CHafe Bs STHICELIR
State fngineer

By -
24 X, Humphroy, Assistent

.m
e
s
e
-
%



Bank of Cottage Grone

CAPITAL STOCK, $25,000.00

GEORGE M. HALL, PRESIDENT

B. LURCH, VICE PRESIDENT (Enﬁage @rﬂhB, (!Bre. February 17 » 1914,

HARRY SHORT, CASHIER

GFFICE OF STATE WATER £C 7D

Mr. M., . Mers, Secretary, RECEINT D
State Water Board, FEB 18 1914
Salem, Oregon, SALEM, . OREGON.

Dear Sir:-

Under date of Feb 4th, you wrote us that we
had not made final proof of water approvpriated
under permit o 50, ‘

Will you kindly forward us the necessary blanks

for completing our title as we have fihished all the

work on this project.

Yours very truly,

DRATH WATER CO

Byt ’ / Y-

Sec & Treas,

Address Communications to

Drain Water Co,
Cottage Grove, Oregon,



mk of Cottage Growe

‘ ‘\ CAPITAL STOCK, $25,000.00
IR M. HALL‘.' PRESIDENT

FRRY SHORT, CASHIER

OFFICF 07 370 9T BUR, " o, Mers, Sec ry.
R NELD
State Water Board

FEB 6 1914 oalem Oregon. i
SALEM, . ,_'OREC_}ON. :

Dear Sir:-

F JRCH, VICE PRESIDENT . @Uﬂ&gg @rﬂﬁﬁ, @rﬁ. February 5 R 1914 R

We have your letter of the 4th., in regard to our

water permit No 50.

We were under the impression that we had filed

all the necessary papers to complete our title under

this permit.

&

We would thank you very much to forward us such

additional blanks as may be necessary to submit the final

. proff of the appropriation,

Thanking you for calling our attention to the

matter, we are,,

Yours very truly,

DRAIN WATE C(ZSKWY
474721\\

///S¢cry and Treas.

HS/S , | /_\



-

smplicatlon Wo. 113, PuG/IC

i r3
~ " -’)
§ -
S
(»--x %’
S - June 22, 1210.

Mre Francis P. ¥urtz,

Cottape Grove. Oregon.

I am in vaceipt of yours of the Z2lst inst., in regard to

y

epplication Yo. 113, pernit ¥o. BO. Uporn lcoking uwp this psrmit,

3

1 find that actuel construetion work, accordinge f¢ the terms of the
permit, should begin on or before July 23, 1910, and be completed on
or before Juiy 23, 1911f T bellove the time of cormencement of work
ls so fixed by statute that 1t conld not be axtondzd. Iowesver, eny

regaonadle showing bsfore the Doard of Contrel, T believe, would s

O

cure on sxtonsion of tho time in which tho worl should »e completed.

Tory rosmactfully,

State Lngineecr.
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S PRINTS

. . A . p ;}l;m@ﬁwg{ ; ,:?;“ﬁ PROFILES
TAYLOR & KURTZ 5 {0 T

_ p : .

et

MINE Eugiueers and e
MUNICIPAL : SANITARY
STRUCTURAL &\3111'17?11311:; ] HYDRAULIC

4/91,//3 | S
Pyl @ | | June 21,1910

Cottage Grove, Gregay,

Mr, John H.Lewis, State Ehgineer

SALEM O'R'E |

Dear Sir :-

_ N Owing to a oarelessness 1n our blueprint room, we
have had to wait until the prints oould bs made in Portland, meanWhile
I beg to correct the. impression that I desired an extension of time for
the,beginning of work on the Draiﬁ Water System, permit.#_So; ag the actual
survey work has been made, and parties are rapidly getting thelright of
way straightenéd up,:as the pipe line goes thru considerable rough land,
and.also”some pretty fair fafm land - which you kndw is hard to get pebmis-'
sion to oross without trouble. I am in doubt as to whether we can construct
the entire line this year, inoluding repalr and reconstruction of the
reserv01r, and weo have s oontract on a small sprlng owned by the City o10
Drain to. furnish water sufficient for this season, ‘providing it is impossi-
ble to get labor enoﬁgh to do the work this year- in that case, T asked if
our work would not hold our water right, and also your advice on securing
the extension of time for completdon of the system. As soon as possible
will send you detail of the line, and gladly furnish any informaglon you
may desire of thevline. Also klndly send me blanks for applicatione;

and any late changes that may be made in or in regard to water laws under

Respectfully Yours,_ﬁ,
A FO ""’?{nﬁ;ﬁ‘:’éﬂt jﬁﬁ#@; f.ﬁh/

’,o_‘r.r,!;‘,,uéi‘" i - d
/" C/ '”“? ,J’?’;?',F" A . Co-n"0 / Don.ooooocon-
::}' g, ot '
ofgpanty. B0 ’,)"r
7 &
Fo .

direction of your Office.

FPK-LM
K-JHL

A [ dP‘
A o Y an t{‘ H,l
v #




Application Ho. 113. PAG/LC

Jung 13, 1910.

Fr. Froncls P. Zurtz,
Cottage Grove, Oregon.
Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of yours of tho 10th inst., in regard to the
watsr right of the Drain wator company under application Ho. 113; permit
Wo. 50. As I undserstand the mattor, you desire an extension of time in
which to begin the actual constructioﬁ of this projoct, and if such is
the. case, 1 desire to inform you that the law makes no provision for any
such oxtenglon of time. The law provides that the timé mSy be extendod
in vhich the works are to bs completed; btut not the time in vhich the
work is $0 begin. |

I belleve the fact that the point of diversion is to be moved
a short distance up stream will not affect your-right in any way, so long
£s such change does not matorially injurs the rights of others. The blue
print of the preliminary plan mentioned in your letter has npt ag yob been
recolved, but uﬁén roceipt will be exumined, and if sucﬂ change dogs mét
apnear té comply with the law, I wlll be glad to notify you.

Very respecitfully,

- Btate Engincer.



FLATS
PRINTS
FPROFILES

TAYLOR & KURTZ

@

MINE Eugineers  nud civiL
MUNICIPAL SANITARY .
STRUCTURAL ;%ﬂal‘ﬁﬁf@mrﬁ . HYDRAULIC
Application 113 | _
Cuttage Grove, GBregon, 6=10~10

Permit &0

Drain Water Co

Mr, John H. Lewis, State Engineer
Salem, Oregon‘
Dear Sir ¢=-

Calling your attention to the above permit and
water right of the-prain Water Company ,‘previoﬁs'éuf%ey made,by ¥r. Lea,
I state that I have.been retained as‘Consulting Engineer by the Company to
meke all necessary surveys, profiles,‘méps and estimates, and the work of
obtaining compléte right of way , in fact evérythihg in furtherance of the
oonstfuctiQn of.theﬁsystem. There'@ré two large' systems to be built in _
this vicinity and the difficulty in gétﬁing labor is ‘s serious probiem Just
now, and the entire line will have to be built by hends In running the
levels I find that by going up the creek .( source of supply) a short distance
I can obtain considerably more head, which I desire, and to make the matter
clear I am sending you a blueprint.of a prelimiyary plan, giving all the
data of the line. I find that als§ & possible extension of time will be
necessary to build the line conditional on labor and right of way troubles,
and T would ask your assistance and permiasion for both, after you havg
noted the plan, and instructed me as to proceedure{

- Thanking you for your previous Qourtesy,
| Réspectfully Yours,

FPEmILM . Mé?ﬂ%



July 27th, 1909,

Lire .0, Hartung,

Cotvage Grove, Ovegone.
Deay Sir:

I am cnclosing undor separate cover application of The Drain Water
fompany, of Cottage Grove, Oregon, We. 113, Pormit. No. 50, together with

tracingy accompanying tho some, which application I am returning to you
L Vi ’ it ¥

apryove d .
Very rospectfully,
PAC/IC ' ' Stato Fngineer.

Encl. under separate Covors



3 | PAC/LC

July 8, 1909.

Y -3 A “Tey .
¥r. Y. A. clartung,

Cottags Grove, Cregon.

Dear Gir: .
T am in receipt of your spplication Ho. 113, corrected,

five dollars, receint of which

together. with mavs and draft for

these papers being transmitted by your

isg

1
&

¢/

hereby ecknowledged,
letlter of the 6th ingt. "This aspplication will be examined for

approval within & fow days.

Very respectfully,

State Tngineer.



PH. ABRAMS, President CAPITAL (PAID IN) $25,000.00 GEORGE M. HALL, Casbier
" ,URCH, “Vice-President . HARRY SHORT, Assistant Cashier

Bank of Cottage Grove 7 /./,)

Pt sy 7

' @ottage Grove, Oregon, Julsgr 6P .19(‘.0 e ENGINEER -
Mr.John H.Lewis . (v ED
;1909

State Engineer, Gar
Salem Qregon.. 5¢7K%ff? - / :3 bl REGON. P

Dear Siri:—

We are'today encloseing herawith application #113 as filed

i
A

in your offloe June lst.and returned for completion,

N

We are also mailing you this day under sepdrate cover, Map in duplioat&i

as required for completionof fileing

We enclose herewith also draft #1549 on U.S.National Bank of Portland i
for $6.00 for filing fee as required.
Please inform us soon as possible 6f the.recelpt énd aompletion of filing
and'whgther there are any filings of record in your office ocovering
any of the flow of this étream prior to the enclosed.

Yours very truly.

Drain Water Company,

vy Mg
/,

OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER
RECEIVED

JUL T 1908

SALEM, . OREGON,

R i . " Y ~
s e YN —_— \ S - BN



